

Jackson County Missouri

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12905	Version:	0	Name:	Placement and Supervision services.		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/11/1999		In control:	(R)Anti-Drug Committee			
On agenda:				Final action:	10/25/1999		
Title:	Authorizing the County Executive to execute a contract with the Kansas City Crime Commission for the Metropolitan Community Services Program, to provide placement and supervision services for the Prosecuting Attorney's Deferred Prosecution and Drug Court Programs, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$32,550.00.						
Sponsors:	Dan Tarwater III						
Indexes:	DRUG COURT, PROSECUTING ATTORNEY						
Code sections:							

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/25/1999	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
10/25/1999	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
10/25/1999	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
10/19/1999	0	County Legislature	Go To 2nd Meeting	Pass
10/18/1999	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee	hold	Pass
10/12/1999	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
10/11/1999	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a contract with the Kansas City Crime Commission for the Metropolitan Community Services Program, to provide placement and supervision services for the Prosecuting Attorney's Deferred Prosecution and Drug Court Programs, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$32,550.00.

RESOLUTION #12905, October 11, 1999

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the voters of the County approved imposition of a sales tax for seven years to provide funding for the fight against illegal drugs in our community; and,

WHEREAS, the proceeds and interest generated from this tax are deposited in a special Jackson County Anti-Drug Sales Tax Trust Fund that is segregated and not commingled with the general fund or any other special funds of the County; and,

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney has recommended a contract out of anti-drug sales tax funds with the Kansas City Crime Commission for the Metropolitan Community Services Program to provide placement and supervision services for the Prosecuting Attorney's Deferred Prosecution and Drug Court Programs; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached Agreement with the Kansas City Crime Commission for the Metropolitan Community Services Program; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Department of Finance be and hereby is authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the contract.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

File #: 12905, Version: 0

County Counselor										
Certific	ate of Passage	,								
25		y that the attache 999 by the Jacks				ed on	October			
	Yeas	8	Nays	0	_					
	Abstaining	0	Absent	1	_					
Date	Mar	y Jo Brogoto, Cle	rk of Legislature							
balance		cumbered in the	ered to the credit o treasury to the cre							there is a cash nt to provide for the
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 008 4154 6080		080								
ACCOUNT TITLE:		Pr De	Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Prosecuting Attorney Deferred Prosecution Other Professional Services							
NOT TO	O EXCEED:	\$32,550.00								
Date			Director of	the Departm	nent of F	inance				